

15 26.02.2025.
SM

WPA 3492 of 2025

**Barun Purkait
Vs.
CESC Limited & Anr.**

Mr. Indranil Halder
... for the petitioner
Mr. Shoham Sanyal
... for the CESC Limited

Learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner prays for an adjournment.

Adjournment is granted.

Let this matter again appear in the list
on 10th of March, 2025 under the heading “New
Motion.”

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)