

101
07.05.2026
Court. No. 25
D.Hira

WPA 3492 of 2025

Barun Purkait
Vs.
CESC Limited & Anr.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Id. Sr. adv.,
Mr. Firdous Samim,
Ms. Gopa Biswas,
Mr. Naman Shah,
Mr. Hasanur Zaman Molla.
... for the petitioners

Mr. Shohom Sanyal.
... for the CESC

1. Though the WPA No. 3492 of 2025 is fixed today as item no. 101 as “Specially Fixed Matters” at 12:00 noon but the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that WPA No. 3492 of 2025 disposed of by the coordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 17th April, 2025.
2. Considered the order dated 17th April, 2025 passed by the coordinate Bench of this Court in WPA No. 3492 of 025 but this Court finds that inadvertently the office as listed WPA No. 3492 of 2025 (Barun Purkait vs. CESC Limited & Anr.) instead of WPA No. 3492 of 2024 (Moumita Ghosh & Ors. vs. State of West Bengal & Ors.).
3. Accordingly, the office is directed to delete the WPA No. 3492 of 2025 (Barun Purkait vs. CESC Limited & Anr.) from the cause list and to add WPA No.

3492 of 2024 (Moumita Ghosh & Ors. vs. State of
West Bengal & Ors).

(Krishna Rao, J.)